This document prepared by (and after recording return to): Name: Firm/Company: Address: Address 2: City, State, Zip: Phone:	
	Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only-
Property Appraiser Parcel Identification Nur	nber =
(Husband and '	ANTY DEED Wife to Corporation)
THIS WARRANTY DEED, Made the	day of, 20, by, Husband and Wife,, a Corporation organized under the hereinafter called "Grantee".
hereinafter referred to as "Grantors", to	, a Corporation organized under the
laws of the state of,	hereinafter called "Grantee".
Witnesseth, that the Grantors, for and in cogood and valuable consideration, cash in hand acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, al	onsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby lien, remise, release, convey, and confirm unto Grantee II improvements located thereon, lying in the County of
Describe Property of State "SEE DESCR	IPTION ATTACHED"
Prior instrument reference: Book, County, Florida.	Page, Document No, of the Recorder of
LESS AND EXCEPT all oil, gas and min by Grantors, if any, which are reserved by Grantor	erals, on and under the above described property owned rs.
SUBJECT to restrictions, reservations, ea	sements, and covenants of record, reference hereto will

not serve to reimpose the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD same unto Grantee, and unto Grantee's assigns forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging. AND the GRANTOR(S) does/do hereby covenant with said Grantee(s) that the Grantor(s) is/are lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the Grantor(s) has/have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, and that said land is free of all encumbrances. Taxes for tax year \_\_\_\_\_ shall be \_ prorated between Grantors and Grantee as of the date selected by Grantors and Grantee, or  $\square$  paid by Grantee, or  $\square$  paid by Grantors. The property herein conveyed  $\square$  is not a part of the homestead of Grantor(s). This is investment property and not the homestead of the Grantor(s) herein. Grantor(s) further warrant/warrant(s) that the herein described property does not now, and never has, constituted the homestead of the Grantor(s), and is not now and never has been contiguous to the homestead of the Grantor(s), or this property  $\square$  is part of the homestead of Grantor(s) and if Grantor(s) is/are married, the conveyance is joined by both Husband and Wife. WITNESS Grantor(s) hand(s) this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_. Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of *these Witnesses* (one of whom may be the Notary): Sign: Witness Signature Grantor {Type Name} Printed Name Sign: Witness Signature

Printed Name

Witness Signature	Grantor
	{Type Name}
Printed Name	
Sign:Witness Signature	
Withess Signature	
Printed Name	
STATE OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled (name(s)).  (type of ide	dged before me this (date), by , who is personally known to me or who has produced lentification) as identification.
	Notary Public
	Printed Name:
My Commission Expires:	
Grantor(s) Name, Address, phone:	Grantee(s) Name, Address, phone:

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE